

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.)Nos. 7643, 7800, 7801, 8022 & 8443 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION Nos. 21549, 21550, 19176 & 19177 & 22617 OF 2013

(Applications for Exemption from filing Official Translation, Bail, Interim Bail and Permission to file additional documents)

SUJAL SURESH KUMAR JAIN ETC ..PETITIONERS
VERSUS
STATE OF GUJARAT ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.03.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

"Post before some other Bench."

It is submitted that these are the after notice matters.

It is further submitted that common sole respondent/State of Gujarat in all the matters are represented through Mrs Hemantika Wahi, Advocate.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete in all the matters.

The matters above mentioned are therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 11th day of August, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Amit Aanand Tiwari, Advocate
2. Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate
3. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate
4. Mr. Awanish Sinha, Advocate
5. Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR