

ITEM NO.22 (MM)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 7643/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/12/2012 in CRLA No. 2178/2008 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

SAJAL SURESH KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 7800/2013

(With appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 7801/2013

(With appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 8022/2013

(With appln.(s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(Cr1) No. 8443/2013

(With appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari ,Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Nikhil Jain ,Adv.

Mr. Awanish Sinha ,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after three weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER