

ITEM NO.101
(MM)

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 511/2015

SAJAL SURESH KUMAR JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 512/2015
(With appln.(s) for bail)

CrI.A. No. 513/2015
(With appln.(s) for bail)

CrI.A. No. 514/2015
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
bail and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents
and)

CrI.A. No. 515/2015
(With appln.(s) for bail)

Date : 08/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.H.Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Abhinandan Banerjee, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Shashi Sareen
Date: 2015.04.17
09:23:43 IST
Reason:

Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
MS. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.H.Parekh, learned senior counsel for the appellants

seeks time to file English translation of the depositions and other relevant documents. He may do so within three weeks.

Post after the needful is done.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master