

ITEM NO.54

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Criminal Appeal No(s). 511/2015

SAJAL SURESH KUMAR JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

CrI.A. Nos. 512/2015, 513/2015, 514/2015 & 515/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhinandan Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Jamnesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the appellant has failed to comply with the terms of order dated 8.04.2015 of the Hon'ble Court within the period stipulated therein. Viewed thus, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB