

It is submitted Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Advocate has on 19.01.2017 filed applications for seeking permission to file additional documents and application for seeking exemption from filing official translation of annexures in Criminal Appeal No. 511 of 2015 and the applications have been registered Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions Nos. 1358 and 1359 of 2017 respectively and Mr. Nikil Jain, Advocate also filed applications for seeking permission to file additional documents in Criminal Appeal No. 513 of 2015 and the applications has been registered Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 2351 of 2017 respectively Copies of the same are place below of Criminal Appeal Nos. 511 and 513 of 2015 Paper Books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that No additional documents have been filed by the parties in Criminal Appeal Nos. 512, 514 and 515 of 2015.

The Appeals above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 6th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Advocate
2. Mr. Nikil Jain, Advocate
3. Mr. Awinish Kumar Singh, Advocate
4. Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Advocate
5. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

RS