

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.8 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 511/2015

SAJAL SURESH KUMAR JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents)

CrI.A. No. 512/2015 (With appln.(s) for bail)

CrI.A. No. 513/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and for bail)

CrI.A. No. 514/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents, for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, for bail and for exemption from filing O.T.)

CrI.A. No. 515/2015 (With appln.(s) for bail)

Date : 21/02/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Surender Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. K. Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.

Mr. D. N. Ray, Adv.

Ms. Ena Toilsema, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is a request for adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is busy.

The appeals may not be listed this week.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Mala Kumari Sharma)

Court Master Court Master