

(ITEM NO.382

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 511/2015

SAJAL SURESH KUMAR JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 512/2015

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR bail)

Crl.A. No. 513/2015

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR bail and permission to file additional documents)

Crl.A. No. 514/2015

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR exemption from filing O.T. and bail and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and permission to file additional documents)

Crl.A. No. 515/2015

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR bail)

Date : 29/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

Mr. Awanish Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

To be listed on 18 th

April, 2017.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER