

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 511/2015

SAJAL SURESH KUMAR JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(REMAIN ON BOARD and IA No.25614/2018-XTRA and IA  
No.30411/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-03-2018 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr.Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR  
Mr. Shashwat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the application for bail next Monday i.e. 12.03.2018.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)  
AR CUM PS(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
BRANCH OFFICER