

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 511/2015

SAJAL SURESH KUMAR JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 38082 OF 2018 (APPLICATION FOR BAIL) IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 512 OF 2015, I.A. NO. 38087 OF 2018 (APPLICATION FOR BAIL) IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 513 OF 2015 AND I.A. NO. 37301 OF 2018 (APPLICATION FOR BAIL) IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 515 OF 2015 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT ON 26.03.2018 REF; HON'BLE COURT'S ORDER DATED 20.03.2018)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 512/2015 (II-B)
(FOR [APPLICATION FOR BAIL] ON IA 38082/2018)
Cr1.A. No. 515/2015 (II-B)
(FOR [BAIL APPLICATION] ON IA 37301/2018)
Cr1.A. No. 513/2015 (II-B)
(FOR [APPLICATION FOR BAIL] ON IA 38087/2018)

Date : 26-03-2018 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR
Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 38082 OF 2018 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 512 OF 2015, I.A. NO. 38087 OF 2018 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 513 OF 2015 AND I.A. NO. 37301 OF 2018 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 515 OF 2015 .

After hearing learned counsel for the parties and looking into the entirety of the matter, we are of the opinion that the appellants/applicants - Chandan Jaiswal in I.A. NO. 38082 OF 2018 in Criminal Appeal No. 512 OF 2015, Ashok @ Mandan Jaiswal in I.A. NO. 38087 of 2018 in Criminal Appeal No. 513 of 2015 and Sugam @ Monty Jaiswal in I.A. NO. 37301 OF 2018 in Criminal Appeal No. 515 of 2015 be released on bail for a period of six weeks in terms of the conditions that can be imposed by the Trial Court.

The interlocutory applications are disposed of.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER