

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 511/2015

SAJAL SURESH KUMAR JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT  
(IA No. 119900/2018-GRANT OF BAIL)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 512/2015 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 515/2015 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 513/2015 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 514/2015 (II-B)

Date : 04-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. U.R. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, AOR  
Mr. Kushagra Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Mehul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Mr. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let these matters be posted before some other Bench on 9.10.2018, after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

Since these matters are at Serial No. 101, it would be appropriate if same position in the Cause List is assigned.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER